Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 250 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

ACTIVE AGERS			
\$35.00	7 Applegate Court West Milford, NJ 07480	\$70.00	100 Wooley Road West Milford, NJ 07480
BOATING			
57 Hearthstone Drive 25 Deerbrook Lane			
\$140.00	West Milford, NJ 07480	\$140.00	West Milford, NJ 07480
LIFEGUARD CLASS			
\$295.00	8 Cross Oak Lane		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
BOB ROSS ART			
\$30.00	48 Alpine Court Hewitt, NJ 07421		
DAY CAMP			
\$90.00	285 Weaver Road	\$420.00	26 Hilltop Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		Newfoundland, NJ 07435
LOW IMPACT DANCE AEROBICS			
\$25.00	121 Richmond Road		
West Milford, NJ 07480 ZUMBA GOLD			
121 Richmond Road			
\$20.00	West Milford, NJ 07480		
BUBBLING SPRINGS			
\$230	11 Bisset Drive		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
GIRLS FUN CAMP			
\$50.00	49 Timber Lane		
	West Milford, NJ 07480	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SKATEBOARD CLINIC			
\$135.00	158 Ridge Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$135.00	13 Grandview Lane West Milford, NJ 07480
	103 Lindy's Drive		8 Frederick Drive
\$135.00	West Milford, NJ 07480	\$135.00	West Milford, NJ 07480
\$135.00	54 Skyview Road	\$135.00	149 Pinecliff Lake Drive
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
\$135.00	40 Forge Road		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		

Adopted: June 14, 2023

Adopted this 14th day of June, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.